From,

Ram Prasad, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Urgent

Sount

To,

The District Judge, Allahabad.

No.11989/IV-3491/Admin.(A-4):Dated:Allahabad: 04-10-2017

Sub: Submission of property statement by Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge (Sr.Div.), Allahabad.

Sir,

With reference to your letters No.2229/XV dated 30.8.17, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), Allahabad may be asked to send the property statement for the financial year 2014-15 and 2015-16(visible copy) statement after mentioning the payment of Income tax, repayment of loan, amount deposited in the PPF A/c and LIC in each financial years and date of purchase of NSC etc., to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

100

Deputy Registrar(M)

No. 1990/IV-3491/Admin.(A-4):Dated:Allahabad: 04-10-2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Rajat Verma, Civil Judge( Sr.Div.), Amroba, Allahabad.

Deputy Registrar(M)

D.RCM)
May Issue

20.09:17 20.09:17 3018/17

रजन दर्न इन्स निवेल जज वर्फ्स्स्ता/ जन्म मुख्य न्यायिक मिजि0 क्स संद्धा ०३ इलाहाबाद

<u>नहानिबद्यक्त</u> नामनेट उच्च न्यायालय

नन्नेच जनपद न्यादाधीश

डिप्ट वर्ष 2015-16 तथा 2016-17 से सम्बंधित चल-अचल सम्पत्ति (Property Statement) के विवरण के सम्बंध मे।

Reg. No File Ko

Serial No

===== नेवदन इस प्रकार है कि मैं वर्ष 2015-16 तथा वर्ष 2016-17 स न्य चे चत व अचल सम्पत्ति का (Property Statement)का विवरण इन नं के साथ निर्धारित प्रारूप में तैयार कर माननीय महोदय के समझ

प्रिकेट कर रहा है

मनमेद्य महत्त्व

जन जनम दिनम् प्रार्थिन है कि उपरोक्त चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का

(Property Statement)का विवरण ग्रहण करने की कृपा करें।

D. R. (M)

D.R.L R.R.) Mam Sio, Admin, A4

चल-अचल सन्यति विवरण प्रपत्र।

(रजित वना)

अपर सिविल जज (व0-अं0)/ अपर नुख्य न्यायिक मजि0 कस संख्या 03.इलाहाबाद।

30/8/17 1 cllar 1 2229 8

12 10 1 1 1 1 20 18 1 17

1466

प्रयक्त

रजत वर्मा अपर तिवित जज (व0-%) / अपर मुख्य न्यायिक मजि0

क्स संख्या ०३.इलाहाबाद।

सवा में

नहानिबंधक नाननीय रच्च न्यायालय

इलाहाबाद।

इ र

नाननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, इलाहाबाद।

े वर्ष 2015-16 तथा 2016-17 से सम्बंधित चल-अचल सम्पत्ति (Property Statement)के विवरण के सम्बंध मे।

नाननीय महादय

सल्लान निवंदन इस प्रकार है कि मैं वर्ष 2015—16 तथा वर्ष 2016—17 से निवंदित अपने वर्ष व खवल सम्पत्ति का (Property Statement)का विवरण इस पत्र के साथ निर्धारित प्रारूप में तैयार कर माननीय महोदय के समक्ष प्रेषित कर रहा हूं।

उन अपन दिनम्न प्रार्थना है कि उपरोक्त चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का

(Property Statement)का विवरण ग्रहण करने की कृपा करें।

D. R. (M)

D.R. ( R.R.) ADM === 28.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 25.08.20 - 2

भवदी

(रजत वर्मा)

अपर सिविल जज (व0%)/ अपर मुख्य न्यायिक मजि0 कक्ष संख्या 03.इलाहाबाद।

1. चल-अचल सन्यत्ति विवरण प्रपत्र।

Office of the District Judge, Allahabad Letter No. 2229 Dated 308117

Forwarded.

District Judge, Alfahabad



## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015 - 2016

Regulat 118

<b>9</b> *			4	5	6	7	8	9
♣ 1  Inme and Esignation of Ining the Judicial Ficer.	Name and age of Family Members	Details of Earning Members in the family such as their name, Profession/Monthly /Annual income etc.	Details of Moveable properties acquittal held in the financial year (exceeding Rs one month basis pay 1000/-i.e. its value source of the amount date years of purchase with particulars of the information if any furnished to	Details of Accounts of Bank, post office etc. amount in balance up to -	Details of PPF/FDR/NSC/KVP/IVP and other Investment etc Along with A/c no date of purchase Value and Source of the amount invested.	Details of Loan Advance etc Taken with its amount of instalments Name of the Bank institutions etc.	Gross income from Salary and other sources. If any with details of deduction .	Rema
Rajat Verma, ACIM/Addl. Civil Judgo(SD)Court no 3 Allahabad.	1 Manisha Verma (wife) age 36 yrs. 2 Shubh Verma (son) age 10 yrs. 3 Navyata Verma age6 yrs.	Manisha Verma, Lawyer engaged in practice, Annual Income Rs 60000/	Nil	Saving Bank A/c in SBI main Branch Amroha A/c no30173783488 amount lying as on 31-03-2016 8,76,784/-Source: Salary, Savings from previouns job in SBI, Gift received from father in law before joining this judicial service, arrears of salary and allowances. Gift by my mother to my wife in previous Financial years.  2. Savings Bank A/c in oriental Bank of commerce, heads 12,100/-	PPF A/c in SBI Triveni Branchno 33056859093. amount lying as cn 31-03- 2016 Rs as10,68,541/- source :My saviet Bank a/c 30173783488 in SBI Amroha Branch .  (2)PPF A/c of my wife Manisha Verma No 33056807276 in SBI Amroha Branch amount lying as on 31-03-2016 Rs 1,34174/- Source : My saving Bank A/c 30173783488 in SBI Amroha branch (3) LiC policy premium is 10,117/- Source : My saving Bank account no 30173783488.		Gross income from Salaryin the year 2015-2016 Rs 12,22,396/- (2) New pension A/c1,13,359/-	

Reguest 118

HPO, Badaun. Source :		
These were purchased by		
my Mother Smt Adarsh		
Verma and my name was		
added as second holder in		
December 2009.		
(%)NSC worth Rs .		
1,90,000/- PO Station Road		
Badaun . Source: These		
were purchase by mother		
SMT. Adarsh Verma and my		
name was added as second		
holder in 2009.	×	*
(6)NSC worth Rs 19,900/-	ā.	
received as arrears of		
purchase in DA. in previous		0
years.		1
.//	, ~	

(Rajat Verma)

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Allahabad

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015 - 2016

Bus
Telo-
Dog
10

,	name	Appointment	Land held at Pargana	Area	Acquired as ancestral	Annual revenue	Estimated Value	Remarks
1	Rajat Verma	12-02-2007	House jointly held with my brother Sri Piyush Verma at 71 Civil Lines Badaun.	6685 Sq yards	Ancestral	NA *	NA	Nil
2	Rajat Verma	12-02-2007	Gram Nagla Sharki District BaDAUN Khasra no 56 Minjumla (held jointly with others ) Honble High Court was informed about these property vide my letter dt 02-06-2016.	.6640 hectares	Ancestral	NA	NA	Nil
3	Rajat Verma	12-02-2007	Badaun inside chungi Badaun District Khasara no 1343.(held jointly with others) Hon ble High Court was informed about this property vide my letter dt 02- 06-2016.	.1470 Hectares	Ancestral	NA 1)	NA	Nil

Rajat Verma

Addl Chief Judicial Magistrate

Court No 3 Allahabad



## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016 - 2017



1	2	3	. 4	5	6	7	8	9
Name and	Name and age of	Details of Earning	Details of	Details of Accounts of Bank,	Details of	Details of Loan Advance	Gross	Remark
designation of	Family Members	Members in the	Moveable	post office etc. amount in	PPF/FDR/NSC/KVP/IVP and	etc Taken with its	income	
joining the Judicial		family such as their	properties	balance up to -	other Investment etc	amount of instalments	from Salary	
officer.	×	name,	acquittal held in		Along with A/c no date of	Name of the Bank	and other	
		Profession/Monthly	the financial year		purchase Value and Source	institutions etc.	sources. If	
		/Annual income	(exceeding Rs one		of the amount invested.		any with	
		etc.	month basis pay		^		details of	
		ν.	1000/-i.e. its value	-		-	deduction.	
		e e	source of the			r e	and the second s	
			amount date					
			years of purchase				*	-
		(e-	with particulars of			-		
			the information if					
			any furnished to					
	<u> </u>		the court .			8		
Rajat Verma,	1 Manisha Verma	Manisha Verma,	Nil	Saving Bank A/c in SBI	PPF A/c in SBI Triveni	(1) I have taken loan of	Gross	NIL
ACJM/Addl. Civil	(wife) age 37 yrs.	Lawyer engaged in		Triveni Branch Allahabad	Branchno 33056859098,	Rs 21lacs from SBI Main	income	_
ludge(SD)Court no	2 Shubh Verma	practice, Annual		amount lying on 3,52,435/-	amount lying as on 31-03-	Branch Amroha for	from	
3 Allahabad.	(son) age 11 yrs.	Income Rs 65000/		Source Salary, Savings from	2016 Rs as 13,15621/-	purchas ing a house	Salaryin	
	3 Navyata Verma			previouns job in SBI, Gift	source :My saving Bank a/c	allotted by Bareilly	the year	
	age7 yrs.			received from father in law	30173783488 in SBI Triveni	Development Authority	2016-2017	
				before joining this judicial	Branch .Allahabad.	monthly instalment	Rs	
				service ,arrears of salary	(2)PPF A/c of my wife	Rs23,000/-p.m. are being	13,93,510/-	
				and allowances. Gift by my	Manisha Verma No	paid from my saving s	(2) New	
				mother to my wife in	33056807276 in SBI Triveni	account no 30173783488	pension	
			_	previoun Financial years.	Branch Allahabad amount	in SBI Branch Amroha.	A/c	
9				2. Savings Bank A/c in	lying as on 31-03-2017	Honble High Court has	1,20,743/-	
				oriental Bank of	Rs 1,46,202/- Source : My	been informed about		
				commerce, branch Badaun,	saving Bank A/c	the said loan vide my		
				amount Rs 13,512/-	30173783488 in SBI .	letter dt.15-03-2014.	\	
		3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sing Many To A symptom server	3. Saving Bank A/c no	(3) LIC policy premium Rs	(2)I have taken a loan of		
		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		.9177000400002054 in PNB	10,117/- Source: My saving	Rs. 5,35,000/- from SBF		
				Janpad Nayayalaya	Bank account no	Rajapur, Branch		
				Allahabad. Which is my	30173783488.	Allahabad for purchasing	0	

3

Regular 110

			1/-/	
salary account now ,in	(4)NSC worth Rs 90,000/- in	a ITAN grand car . I am		
Allahabad amount lying as	HPO, Badaun. Source :	paying instalment of Rs		
on 31.03.2017 is Rs	These were purchased by	11,535/- per month from	, æ	
5,75,358/ Source:	my Mother Smt Adarsh	January 2017. Honble		
salary,Allowances,Travelling	Verma and my name was	High Court has been		
allowance worth Rs51,072/-	added as second holder in	Informed about this		
and earn leave	December 2009.	purchase and loan vide		
encashment worth Rs	(%)NSC worth Rs .	my letter dt 28-10-2016.		
75,759/-receiverrd in the	1,90,000/- PO Station Road		Ŧ	
financial year 2016-2017.	Badaun . Source: These			
	were purchase by mother			
	SMT. Adarsh Verma and my			
	name was added as second		٠	
	holder in 2009.			
	(6)NSC worth Rs 19,900/-		1	
	received as arrears of	5.5		
	purchase in DA. in previous			
~	years.			

(Rajat Verma)

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad



## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016 - 2017

Bodnest 11g

	name name	Appointment	Land held at Pargana	Area	Acquired as ancestral	Annual revenue	Estimated Value	Remarks
1	Rajat Verma	12-02-2007	House jointly held with my brother Sri Piyush Verma at 71 Civil Lines Badaun.	6685 Sq yards	Ancestral	NA	NA	Nil
2	Rajat Verma	12-02-2007	Gram Nagla Sharki District BaDAUN Khasra no 56 Minjumla (held jointly with others ) Honble High Court was informed about these property vide my letter dt 02-06-2016.	.6640 hectares	Ancestral	NA	NA	Nil
3	Rajat Verma	12-02-2007	Badaun inside chungi Badaun District Khasara no 1343.(held jointly with others) Hon ble High Court was informed about this property vide my letter dt 02- 06-2016.	.1470 Hectares	Ancestral	NA A	NA	Nil

Rajat Verma

Addl Chief Judicial Magistrate

Court No 3 Allahabad